. 1c?ﬂﬂ1ﬂﬁ?18?85?"‘j118!‘3’118?!
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

T RANINDMENT MODIFICATION NG 3 i;EicE\&( w; A REBUTSITIONPURCHAYE Wi G WO 5 FABTECT NO_ 7if applicable)
'!%EE*-E:.Q (33} —%-92—1 ;1 dtd 9 1
‘ (&) 7.—%&75 ) TBY (1 other then ltem 6) 1 ”
CODE | N DIOTIE A i srtincmaismit

U, 8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts and Property Management
Washington, D. C, 20555

T NAME AND ADDHESS OF CONTARCTOR (No. sueet, county, State and 47} Coda) v [ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Parsons Brinckertoff Maintenance Services, Inc,
88 DATED (AEK ITEM 11)

475 Spring Park Place
Herndon, Virginia 22070

10A. ngchcﬁlbn OF CONTRAC TJOROER

NRC-10-87-171
[108. DATED (S6E ITEM 13)

CODE |FACILITY CODE 11/7/86
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLELIITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitstion is amended as set forth i item 14 The hour and date specili 3 far 1eceipt of Oflers D 18 ex len e D s not ex-

ended.

Offers must ack nowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solic  1ion or as amended, by one of the following methoads:

{a) By compieting ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendmeni. (b) By scknowledging reccipt of this amendment on aach copy of the of'er
submitted. of (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 10 the solicitation and amendment numbes FAILURE OF YOUR ACENOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAZE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desice 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letier, provided each telegram or letier makes refersnce 10 the solicitation end this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date gpecilied.

T2 RECOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA (17 required)

’

N & R all=20U=HH~ . N - patg {
13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

-

V) JA THIETHANGE OR Y CUANT YO (8pecily suthorify] THE CHANGES SET FORTH TN TEM 14 # BE MADE IN THE CON-

—d TRACT ORDER NO.IN ITEM 10A

4, | :
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

appropriation date, ¢ic ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 16, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).
IS BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 16 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF «

Xa { MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES
"OTHE R (Specily type uf modification and authorily)

€. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] 15 0o, [B is required to sign this document and return . __2__ copies 1o the issuing office
1T DESERIPTION OF AMENOMENT MO0 TFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/con tract wubiect malter where feasible |

SEE ATTACHED SHEETS

5110030242 91096
PDR CONTR
NRC-10-87-171 PDR

Exce0t 41 Drovided nerein, ail termy ang condiung of the gocument referenced in tlem SA or 104, ay heretotore changed, remains unchanged ang in tull 1o ce

ang el'wat BN
T TIGA NAME AMD TITLE OF CONTRECTING OFFICER (Type of print)

TEA. MNAME BMD TITLE OF SIGMEHR (Type or print)

Shees X ADWSOD

Mary Jo Mattia, Cofitracting Officer

TEB A TED STATRS OF I - “]TRC DATE STGNED
/1‘/’_/['/ — SEP 25 1991
of Cant fing U : * “ .

Tae10s - . STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10:63)

)




NRC-10-87~171
Modification No. 33
Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) obligate funds in the amount of
$146,000 for Unit Price Agreement/NRC Alterations and (2) tn increise the
ceiling amount.

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Section B.4, "Obligation and Consideration," subsections a., c., and g. are
revised as follows:

Subsection a. is increased by $146,000 firom $8,167,206 to $8,313,206.
Subsection ¢. is increased by $146,000 from $306,731 to $452,73].
Subsection g. 1s increased by $146,000 from $8,167,206 to $8,313,206.

Therefore, Section B.4 shall read as follows:

“"a. It 1s estimated that the total cost to the Government for full
performance under this contract, inclusive of the basic year and
Option Years 1, 2 and 3 and 4 will be $8,313,206.00

b. The amcunt presently obligated for pavments to be made in
accordance with the “Prices for Basic Services Schedule" is
$4,012,124.10.

¢. The amount presently obligated for payment: tc be made in
accordance with the "Unit Price Agreement/NRC Alterations" {is
$452,731.00

d. The amount presently obligated for payments to be made in
accordance with "Reimbursable Utility Charges" is
$2,754,127.50.

e. The amount presently obligated for payments to be made in
accordance with "Maintenance Repairs" is $883,315,.40.

'f. The amount presently obligated for payments to be made in
accordance with "Non-Alterations Work" is $210,908.00.

g. The amount presenily obligated for performance of the contract is
$8,313,206.00.



RS N R N —s. R i PP R ———— e R T S — T —— T ——

NRC-10-87-171
Modification No. 33
Page 3

h. Payments to the contractor for operations and management of the
NRC Parking Facility shall not be made from funds obligated
for contract performance. The contractor shall be reimbursed
for operating costs and fee from monies collected from the
operation of the parking facility "

A1l other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

i ae—



